
18

P0001

F0125

Y0161

F0028

F0024

H0001

A0011
R0001

F0008

F0014

F0089
W0002

F0005

F0005

W0001

A0002

A0282

C0002

A0242

A0328

A0329



19

F0038

F0042

F0049

D0001

F0053

F0093

D0075
I0058

D0002

D0094

D0094

D0004



20

H0013

H0048

H0011

H0005

H0016

8H0002
U0116

H0073

H0004H0007

U0342



21

NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION Q'TY SA/SNA

A0002 DC62-00060C PIPE DUCT-OUTLET SED-550V,GI,ID100.3,OD1 1 SA

A0011 DC66-00121A BELT-TRANSMISSION DV5008J,RUBBER,-,-,-,- 1 SA

A0014 DC69-00223B CUSHION-SHEET DV5008J,PS-FOAM,L450,W225, 1 SA

A0242 DC64-01038A INLAY-PANEL DV5008JGW3/YGG,PC,T0.5,-,-,S 1 SA

A0244 DC68-00727B LABEL-CAUTION DV4006,ART+LAMI,-,W65,L80, 1 SA

A0282 DC63-00050A COVER-BACK DV5008J,SECCP,T0.5,-,-,-,-,DR 1 SA

A0328 DC63-00093A PANEL-DRAWER DV5008J,ABS(HG0760),-,-,-,- 1 SA

A0329 DC64-00084A INLAY-ENCODER P1405J~P1203J,PC(T=0.7),-, 1 SA

A0358 DC61-10672A COVER-FRONT(L) SWF-P12,PP(BJ-730),-,-,-, 1 SA

A0379 6044-001042 RING-E ID10,OD20,T1,BLK,SK5 1 SA

B0074 DC61-00214A LEG DV5008J,ABS(VE0856),5V,WHT(W97 4 SA

C0002 DC97-05863D ASSY-PANEL CONTROL DV5008JGW3/YGG,WHT/DR 1 SA

C0082 DC64-00928B PANEL-CONTROL DV5008JGW3/YGG,ABS,-,-,-,- 1 SA

C0104 DC64-00082A KNOB-ENCODER PV2-PJT,TRP/ABS,-,-,-,-,WHT 1 SA

C0105 DC64-00085A BUTTON-ENCODER PV2-PJT,TRP/ABS,-,-,GRN,- 1 SA

D0001 DC97-07588B ASSY-DOOR DV4006,DRYER/WHT 1 SA

D0002 DC63-00096A COVER-HINGE DV5008J,PP(TB54),-,-,-,-,WHT 2 SA

D0004 DC97-01490A ASSY-HINGE DV5008J,STS430/2T 2 SA

D0010 DC97-02462B ASSY-COVER DOOR MDE2400,WINGS24 1 SA

D0075 DC64-00096A HANDLE-DOOR DV5008J,ABS(VE0856),-,-,-,5V 1 SA

D0094 DC62-00082A SEAL-DOOR -,SILICONE,GRY,T0.5,W9,L1185,D 1 SA

D0094 DC62-00082B SEAL-DOOR -,SILICONE,GRY,T0.5,W9,L800,DR 1 SA

D0106 DC63-00046A COVER-DOOR DV5008J,PP(TH54M),-,-,-,-,WHT 1 SA

D0107 DC66-00112A LEVER-DOOR DV5008J,POM(FL20-03),T3,-,-,- 2 SA

D0109 DC61-00248A GUIDE-LEVER DV5008J,POM(TS-22),-,-,-,NTR 1 SA

D0112 DC63-00108A SPONGE-PLATE DV5008J,PU-FOAM,-,T13,W15,L 1 SA

D0112 DC63-00108B SPONGE-PLATE DV5008J,PU-FOAM,T13,W35,L44 1 SA

DO116 DC63-00058A COVER-SCREW DV5008J,PP(TB54),-,-,-,-,WHT 2 SA

F0005 DC47-00002C THERMOSTAT SDF-V501,-,250V,16A,145,-,-,- 1 SA

F0005 DC47-00003C THERMOSTAT -,Z-12,250V,16A,90,75,-,-,-,- 1 SA

F0008 DC60-60003A WASHER-PULSATOR -,ID13.2,OD24,T1.5,SBHG, 1 SA

F0014 DC63-00045A COVER-BUSHING DV5008J/DRYER,PP(TB54),-,- 1 SA

F0023 DC61-00357A HOUSING -,POLYAMIDV-2,-,-,L24.26,NATUR 1 SC

F0024 DC97-01428A ASSY-GASKET PAD DV5008J,GASKET-FELT/REAR 1 SA

F0028 DC97-07816C ASSY-FRAME DV5008,PCM/SAMSUNG-WHT/EURO 1 SA

F0038 DC61-00210B SUPPORT-DRUM DV5008J,PP(TH54M),-,-,-,WHT 1 SA

F0042 DC64-00129A DOOR-S/W -,-,-,-,-,SDF-50V1,-,WHT,DC24V 1 SA

F0049 DC97-01429A ASSY-GUIDE LEVER DV5008J,DRYER/POM(TS-22 4 SA

F0052 DC97-02461A ASSY-DUCT FRONT DV4008J,TH54M/WHT+PE/PU- 1 SA

F0053 DC62-00069A DUCT-FRONT DV5008J,PP(TH54M),-,-,-,WHT,W 1 SA

F0067 DC97-07825B ASSY-SUPPORT DRUM MDE2400AYW,MAYTAG/DRYE 1 SA

F0089 DC63-00540A COVER-POWER WINGS-DRYER,SECC(EGI),T0.8,- 1 SA

F0093 DC61-00305A FIXER-HINGE PP(TB54)/WHT(W9711),DV5008J, 2 SA

12. PARTS LIST



22

NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION Q'TY SA/SNA

F0103 DC61-00216B FRAME-FRONT DV4006,EGI,-,-,WHT,T0.8,-,-, 1 SC

F0125 DC61-01377A FRAME-PLATE(U) MD-24,GI,-,-,-,T0.8,-,-,D 1 SA

F0230 DC66-00070A BUSH-SUPPORT DRUM -,POM(FS20-34)+TEFRON, 2 SA

F0230 DC66-00070B BUSH-SUPPORT DRUM -,POM(FS20-34),-,-,-,- 2 SA

H0001 DC96-00897A ASSY-MOTOR DUCT MDE2440AGW,MAYTAG/DRYER/ 1 SA

H0002 DC31-00019E MOTOR-DRYER -,DFS150ATVA,-,240V 50Hz,-,- 1 SA

H0004 DC61-00217A BRACKET-MOTOR EGI,SDF-50V1,T1.6,-,-,-,DR 1 SA

H0005 DC61-00218A FIXER-MOTOR EGI,SDF-50V1, T1,-,DRYER 2 SA

H0006 DC61-00244A SUPPORT-MOTOR SDF-50V1,EGI,T1.0,-,-,-,DR 2 SA

H0007 DC61-00301A SUPPORT-BRACKET MOTOR DV5008J,EGI,T0.6,W 2 SA

H0008 DC61-00302B BRACKET-IDLER GI(HOT GI),DV5008J,T2.0,-, 1 SA

H0011 DC67-00146A DUCT-FAN MDE2400AYW,PP,-,-,-,-,MAYTAG D 1 SA

H0013 DC63-00554A COVER-DUCT FAN MDE2400AYW,PP,-,-,-,-,-,N 1 SA

H0016 DC97-03639A ASSY-ROLLER BELT SED-550V/DRYER,ALDC_8/B 1 SA

H0048 DC67-00145A FAN MDE2400AYW,ABS,D160,NF1,-,- 1 SA

H0073 DC61-01308A SPRING-TENSION MDE2400AYW,SW-C,1.8,-,-,L 1 SA

H0088 DC61-00304A CUSHION-MOTOR DV5008J,CR,-,-,-,DRYER, 2 SA

H0089 DC61-01328B HOLDER-BELT MDE2440,SAE1215,-,OD18,L20,B 1 SA

H0090 DC63-00062A SPONGE-DUCT DC5008J,PE-FOAM,T6,W6,GRY,DR 2 SA

H0090 DC63-00063A SPONGE-DUCT DV5008J/DRYER,PU-FOAM,-,T13, 1 SA

I0058 DC97-01427A ASSY-FILTER DV5008J,DRYER/WHT/PP(TB54) 1 SA

N0006 DC61-40081A HOLDER-WIRE DAWH-2NC,NYLON66,-,-,-,-,NTR 10 SA

N0019 DE60-20014A BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10,MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,-,- 2 SA

N0019 DE60-20014A BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10,MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,-,- 2 SA

P0001 DC97-00851F ASSY-COVER TOP P-PJT/MDF,WOOD/WHT 1 SA

P0002 DC61-10683A COVER-TOP(F) -,ABS,-,-,-,-,WHT,SWF-P12 1 SA

R0001 DC97-01424B ASSY-DRUM DV5008J,DRYER/STS 1 SA

R0006 DC66-00072A DRUM-LIFTER DV5008J,PP(TH54M),-,-,-,WHT( 3 SA

R0007 DC97-01811A ASSY-FLANGE SHAFT DV5008J/DRYER,ALDC+SM4 1 SA

R0038 DC61-01348A BRACKET-DRUM MD24,ALCOAT,T0.8,-,-,-,MD24 1 SA

R0106 DC60-50019A NUT-FLANGE -,M4,-,MSWR10,- 2 SA

R0174 DC69-00154A PAD-GASKET PE-FELT,-,-,SDF-50V1,DRYER(FR 1 SA

U0116 DC66-00111A BUSH-MOTOR -,POM(FL20-03),ID40,OD62,-,-, 2 SA

U0342 DC62-00070M CONDENSER-M.F 24 DRYER,MOLDING,-,-,-,W35 1 SA

U0353 6031-001258 WASHER-PLAIN STS304,-,ID6.5,OD17.8,T2.0, 2 SA

U0358 DC47-00005D HEATER IRCA,DV5008J,MICA,2000W,8A,240 1 SA

U0359 DC61-00300A BRACKET-HEATER DV5008J,GI,T0.6,-,-,-,DRY 1 SA

U0363 DC63-00059A COVER-HEATER DV5008J,GI,T0.6,-,-,-,-,-,D 1 SA

U0377 DC66-00062A BUSH-SHAFT -,POM(TS-22),ID13.2,OD18.6,-, 1 SA

W0001 DC96-00380A ASSY-WIRE HARNESS DV5008J,NO-LAMP/P_CORD 1 SA

W0002 DC96-00146B ASSY POWER CORD DRYER/UCP2,(220V/50HZ)IL 1 SA

W0062 DC90-10128G ASSY-THERMISTOR SEW-745DW,L120 1 SC

X0049 DC99-00039Q ASSY-CUSHION BOTTOM DV4006,DRYER 1 SA

12. PARTS LIST



23

NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION Q'TY SA/SNA

Y0161 MFS-DV5008J-01 ASSY PCB PARTS(M) MFS-DV5008J-01 1 SA

Z0004 DC60-50148A NUT-HEX SM20C(NYLON),M8,-,-,ZPC3(YEL), 1 SA

Z0006 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),S 2 SC

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S 3 SC

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S 6 SC

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S 1 SC

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S 1 SC

Z0017 6002-001327 SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,1,M4,L12,NI PLT 2 SA

Z0021 6009-001343 SCREW-SPECIAL PH,TORX,,M4,L10,PASS 1 SA

Z0030 6002-001365 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L12,PASS,STS304, 1 SA

Z0032 6009-001240 SCREW-SPECIAL SM10C,-,TH,+,M5,L12,ZPC(YE 2 SA

Z0039 6002-000470 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L10,ZPC,SCRCH1 2 SC

Z0040 6002-001186 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L16,PASS,STS30 6 SA

Z0058 6002-000520 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),SWR 10 SA

Z0058 6002-000520 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),SWR 19 SA

Z0058 6002-000520 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA

Z0058 6002-000520 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),SWR 4 SA

Z0059 6002-000525 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,-,1,M4,L12,PASS,STS30 2 SA

Z0060 6002-001157 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L24,PASS,STS304 9 SA

Z0061 6006-000232 SCREW-TAPPING WP,TH,+,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 7 SA

Z0062 DC60-10003A SCREW MACHINE -,FE(MSWR10),M4,L6,-,-,-,- 7 SA

6001-001378 SCREW-MACHINE TH,TORX,M5,L12,SEAL-LOCK(O 6 SA

6002-000588 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L6,ZPC(YEL),MSWR 2 SA

6002-001312 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M3,L16,NI PLT 4 SA

12. PARTS LIST



ELECTRONICS

© Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. May 2005
Printed in Korea
Code No. : DC68-02440A

This Service Manual is a property of Samsung Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Any unauthorized use of Manual can be punished under applicable
International and/or domestic law.




